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DIGITAL DESIGN
GRAPHICS

TECHNOLOGY

TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED
     MILLIMETERS
     WHOLE NUMBERS     = ±.5
     X                            = ±.25
     XX                          = ±.12
     
     ANGLES ±1 DEGREE
 
     SURFACES 32

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONMATERIALPART NUMBERQTYITEM

SUB ASSEMBLY SIDE PLATE SUB ASSEMBLY21
 MILD STEELSIDE PLATE21.1
 CAST IRONGUIDE21.2
BUTTON HEAD, Ø10 X 60LGSTANDARDRIVET41.3
 MILD STEELHOOK12
 CAST IRONWHEEL43
 COLD ROLLED STEELAXLE14
 COLD ROLLED STEELWHEEL AXLE45
 COLD ROLLED STEELROLLER BEARING446
Ø6 X 40LGSTANDARDCOTTER PIN67
M16 X 2 (PREVAILING TORQUE 
INSERT-TYPE)

STANDARDLOCKNUT48

Ø26ID X Ø44OD X 4THKSTANDARDADJUSTING WASHER89
Ø26ID X Ø65OD X 3THKSTANDARDWASHER410

LEGEND:
     Ø     DIAMETER
     R      RADIUS
     °      DEGREES
    OD    OUTSIDE DIAMETER
     ID     INSIDE DIAMETER
   THK    THICK
    LG      LONG

METRIC

GENERAL NOTES:
TROLLEY ASSEMBLY TO BE 
MOUNTED TO S200 X 34 BEAM



SIDE PLATE EXPLODED SUB-ASSEMBLY
SCALE 1 / 4
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DIGITAL DESIGN
GRAPHICS

TECHNOLOGY

TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED
     MILLIMETERS
     WHOLE NUMBERS     = ±.5
     X                            = ±.25
     XX                          = ±.12
     
     ANGLES ±1 DEGREE
 
     SURFACES 32

PARTS LIST
PART NUMBERQTYITEM

SIDE PLATE SUB ASSEMBLY21
SIDE PLATE21.1
GUIDE21.2
RIVET41.3
HOOK12
WHEEL43
AXLE14
WHEEL AXLE45
ROLLER BEARING446
COTTER PIN67
LOCKNUT48
ADJUSTING WASHER89
WASHER410

1.1

1.2

1.3

10

3

7

6

9

1

8

5

LEGEND:
     Ø     DIAMETER
     R      RADIUS
     °      DEGREES
    OD    OUTSIDE DIAMETER
     ID     INSIDE DIAMETER
   THK    THICK
    LG      LONG

METRIC
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TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED
     MILLIMETERS
     WHOLE NUMBERS     = ±.5
     X                            = ±.25
     XX                          = ±.12
     
     ANGLES ±1 DEGREE
 
     SURFACES 32

PARTS LIST
PART NUMBERQTYITEM

SIDE PLATE SUB ASSEMBLY21
SIDE PLATE21.1
GUIDE21.2
RIVET41.3
HOOK12
WHEEL43
AXLE14
WHEEL AXLE45
ROLLER BEARING446
COTTER PIN67
LOCKNUT48
ADJUSTING WASHER89
WASHER4107

9

2

9

4
7

1

1

LEGEND:
     Ø     DIAMETER
     R      RADIUS
     °      DEGREES
    OD    OUTSIDE DIAMETER
     ID     INSIDE DIAMETER
   THK    THICK
    LG      LONG

METRIC
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TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED
     MILLIMETERS
     WHOLE NUMBERS     = ±.5
     X                            = ±.25
     XX                          = ±.12
     
     ANGLES ±1 DEGREE
 
     SURFACES 32

A

A

PARTS LIST
PART NUMBERQTYITEM

SIDE PLATE41.1

50 130

230

30

73

50

90

168
172X 

102X 

50

80 35 35

8

115

8.5°

26Ø

LEGEND:
     Ø     DIAMETER
     R      RADIUS
     °      DEGREES
    OD    OUTSIDE DIAMETER
     ID     INSIDE DIAMETER
   THK    THICK
    LG      LONG

METRIC
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TECHNOLOGY

TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED
     MILLIMETERS
     WHOLE NUMBERS     = ±.5
     X                            = ±.25
     XX                          = ±.12
     
     ANGLES ±1 DEGREE
 
     SURFACES 32

B

B

PARTS LIST
PART NUMBERQTYITEM

GUIDE41.2
HOOK12
ROLLER BEARING446

40 40

120

25 35 35

75

15

15

R252X 
112X 

20

27

30

6
6

26Ø 44Ø

8.5°

R40

R43

40

20 20

40
80

25

65 125

10

47

26

R102X 

38
10 LEGEND:

     Ø     DIAMETER
     R      RADIUS
     °      DEGREES
    OD    OUTSIDE DIAMETER
     ID     INSIDE DIAMETER
   THK    THICK
    LG      LONG

METRIC



WHEEL
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AXLE
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WHEEL AXLE
SCALE 1 : 1
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TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED
     MILLIMETERS
     WHOLE NUMBERS     = ±.5
     X                            = ±.25
     XX                          = ±.12
     
     ANGLES ±1 DEGREE
 
     SURFACES 32

D

D

PARTS LIST
PART NUMBERQTYITEM

WHEEL43
AXLE14
WHEEL AXLE45

8 6

42

12
46

90

62Ø 66Ø 80Ø

2

R40

25Ø

200
12 12

62 X 45.0° CHAMFER
(BOTH SIDES)

545

6

25Ø

75

M16x2 - 6g

1 X 45.0° CHAMFER

LEGEND:
     Ø     DIAMETER
     R      RADIUS
     °      DEGREES
    OD    OUTSIDE DIAMETER
     ID     INSIDE DIAMETER
   THK    THICK
    LG      LONG

METRIC


